CITY

JACKSONVILLE FL

NASHVILLE TENN

BOSTON MASS

LOUISVILLE KY

MIAMI FL

TAMPA FL

ATLANTA GA

AUSTIN TX

SACRAMENTO CA

BATON ROUGE LA

DENVER CO

SAN JOSE CA

COLUMBUS OH

SAN FRANCISCO CA

NOTES

AREA IN MILES

747

526

90

399

2,431

114

136

320

98

86

153

178

219

47

The data above was accumulated from several sources. The city sizes, population and density are compiled from the US census
report, 2020 estimates. Budget data was derived from each individual cities web sites. Sworn Officers was derived from either

CITY OR
COUNTY?

COUNTY

COUNTY

CITY

COUNTY

COUNTY

CITY

CITY

CITY

CITY

CITY

CITY

CITY

CITY

CITY

POPULATION

929,647

678,448

695,506

771,000

2,701,000

404,636

524,067

1,011,790

525,398

216,328

749,103

1,025,350

913,921

883,255

DENSITY PER SQUARE

MILE
1245

1290

7762

1932

1111

3549

3853

3162

5361

2515

4896

5760

4173

18793

LATEST YEAR
POLICE BUDGET

256,417,047

292,742,200

414,182,025

187,694,632

764,598,000

179,747,618

262,197,968

294,000,000

157,503,000

93,530,380

274,050,000

295,352,878

337,846,128

612,436,527

the cities websites or Wikipedia. Murders in 2019 and closed cases for murders were all taken from the FBI Crime Database.
The exception to this was Austin Texas, where FBI data was not available. Thus, the number of murders in Austin and the
closure arte for 2019 was derived from open sources. 2020 numbers are not yet avaialable from the FBI source. The 2020

murder data was derived from various sources, mainly local newspaper or police websites. These numbers can vary from site to

site. 911 Response time was compiled from several open sources, and varied from source to source. The number of 911 calls
for a city usually include Fire calls and is not available just for Police and is often not available at all. That is the least realiable

number in this study.

% OF POLICE TO CITY
BUDGET

19.20%

11.19%

11.47%

19.70%

13.20%

14.32%

11.75%

13.56%

13.55%

9.97%

12.45%

8.70%

17.07%

4.85%

COMPARISON POLICE AND CRIME DATA 2019, 2020

NUMBER OF SWORN

OFFICERS

2082

1450

2144

1538

3122

950

1730

1807

799

645

1517

959

1969

2238

MUDERS IN 2019

129

83

42

94

90

31

70

33

36

69

67

32

104

40

MUDERS IN 2020

160

105

57

122

272

40

157

46

43

101

95

42

169

48

CASE CLOSE RATE
FOR MURDERS

79 (2019)

52 (2019)

13 (2019)

45 (2019)

45 (2019)

11 (2019)

53 (2019)

88% (2018)

32 (2019)

49 (2019)

50 (2019)

27 (2019)

52 (2019)

26 (2019)

911 RESPONSE TIME (MINUTES)

3
5.4
6.4
8.01
8.35
4.37
2:40
8.4
7.2
ABOUT 9 MINUTES
11.6 - AVG TIME FOR ALL CALLS
7.1
7.3

7.4

NUMBER OF 911
CALLS

NO DATA

950,000

695,995

1,071,670

ABOUT 1,000,000

200,000+

215,000

604,171 (2019)

OVER 1.3 MILLION



