COMPARISON POLICE AND CRIME DATA 2019, 2020

CITY	AREA IN MILES	CITY OR COUNTY?	POPULATION	DENSITY PER SQUARE MILE	LATEST YEAR POLICE BUDGET	% OF POLICE TO CITY BUDGET	NUMBER OF SWORN OFFICERS	MUDERS IN 2019	MUDERS IN 2020	CASE CLOSE RATE FOR MURDERS	911 RESPONSE TIME (MINUTES)	NUMBER OF 911 CALLS
JACKSONVILLE FL	747	COUNTY	929,647	1245	256,417,047	19.20%	2082	129	160	79 (2019)	3	NO DATA
NASHVILLE TENN	526	COUNTY	678,448	1290	292,742,200	11.19%	1450	83	105	52 (2019)	5.4	950,000
BOSTON MASS	90	CITY	695,506	7762	414,182,025	11.47%	2144	42	57	13 (2019)	6.4	
LOUISVILLE KY	399	COUNTY	771,000	1932	187,694,632	19.70%	1538	94	122	45 (2019)	8.01	
MIAMI FL	2,431	COUNTY	2,701,000	1111	764,598,000	13.20%	3122	90	272	45 (2019)	8.35	
TAMPA FL	114	CITY	404,636	3549	179,747,618	14.32%	950	31	40	11 (2019)	4.37	695,995
ATLANTA GA	136	CITY	524,067	3853	262,197,968	11.75%	1730	70	157	53 (2019)	2:40	1,071,670
AUSTIN TX	320	CITY	1,011,790	3162	294,000,000	13.56%	1807	33	46	88% (2018)	8.4	ABOUT 1,000,000
SACRAMENTO CA	98	CITY	525,398	5361	157,503,000	13.55%	799	36	43	32 (2019)	7.2	200,000+
BATON ROUGE LA	86	CITY	216,328	2515	93,530,380	9.97%	645	69	101	49 (2019)	ABOUT 9 MINUTES	215,000
DENVER CO	153	CITY	749,103	4896	274,050,000	12.45%	1517	67	95	50 (2019)	11.6 - AVG TIME FOR ALL CALLS	604,171 (2019)
SAN JOSE CA	178	CITY	1,025,350	5760	295,352,878	8.70%	959	32	42	27 (2019)	7.1	
COLUMBUS OH	219	CITY	913,921	4173	337,846,128	17.07%	1969	104	169	52 (2019)	7.3	OVER 1.3 MILLION
SAN FRANCISCO CA	47	CITY	883,255	18793	612,436,527	4.85%	2238	40	48	26 (2019)	7.4	

NOTES

The data above was accumulated from several sources. The city sizes, population and density are compiled from the US census report, 2020 estimates. Budget data was derived from each individual cities web sites. Sworn Officers was derived from either the cities websites or Wikipedia. Murders in 2019 and closed cases for murders were all taken from the FBI Crime Database. The exception to this was Austin Texas, where FBI data was not available. Thus, the number of murders in Austin and the closure arte for 2019 was derived from open sources. 2020 numbers are not yet available from the FBI source. The 2020 murder data was derived from various sources, mainly local newspaper or police websites. These numbers can vary from site to site. 911 Response time was compiled from several open sources, and varied from source to source. The number of 911 calls for a city usually include Fire calls and is not available just for Police and is often not available at all. That is the least realiable number in this study.